Mr. Kovic offered a motion to move on the adoption of the following Resolution:

## RESOLUTION GRANTING THE APPICANT'S REQUEST TO WITHDRAW THE APPLICATION TO EXCISE A CONDITION OF A PRIOR SUBDIVISION APPROVAL FOR BLOCK 14, LOTS 2.014 WITHOUT PREJUDICE

**WHEREAS,** John Huhn, hereinafter referred to as the applicant is the owner of the above captioned lots; and

WHEREAS, the applicant has filed an application to excise a condition of a prior subdivision approval with the Planning Board of the Borough of Highlands; and

**WHEREAS**, the applicant has requested in writing, that the application be withdrawn.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Planning Board of the Borough of Highlands that pursuant to the request made by the applicant, the application mentioned above is hereby dismissed without prejudice.

Seconded by Mr. Manrodt and adopted on the following roll call vote:

## **ROLL CALL:**

AYES: Mr. Manrodt, Mr. Kovic, Mr. Mullen, Mr. Bahrs, Mr. Harrison,

Mr. Schoellner

NAYES: None

ABSTAIN: Mr. Stockton

DATE: December 11, 2008

CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOARD SECRETARY

I certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Borough of Highlands Planning Board on December 11, 2008.

BOARD SECRETARY